B75 BULLDOZER

MASTER PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS Starting .
on Page
General Arrangement .................... ... .. 1
Numerical Parts List ........... ... ... ... . ... ... .. .. .. . . ... 2]
Parts Plates:
Baffle ... 10
Brackets, Jack ........... ... .. 7
Bracket, Pump Mounting .......................coiii... 9
Control Lever .......... .. ... i 18
Crank ... 20
Drive Shaft ...... ... ... 17
Hose ... 12
Hydraulic Controls ............cove i 11
Hydraulic Unit, HU-60 ...................... ... .. oo ... 13
JACK o 8
Main Frameand Blade ..................covvuuueunnnn .. 5
PIping . ... 12
Pump ... 16
Radiator Guard ......... ... ... .. 19
Reservoir ... ... 14
3] ¢ =TS ;S 10
Tractor Mountings ......... ... 6
Valve ..o 15




CONTROL LEVER

RADIATOR GUARD

HYDRAULIC UNIT HU-60
(Behind Radiator Guard)

Mg
NI g
e LU
N
iy
Wi
QLTI
!’,?um-"“"
T
e T
g

A3ih ik L)
————

AIN FRAME AND BLADE

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT — MODEL B-75 BULLDOZER



000000000 o o o o OOOOOO/DOO

CENTER CUTTING EDGE - — - — __ __. 26407/
22-PLOWBOLTS__34 X 3 2694

I-L.H.END CUTTING EDGE _ _ _ _ _ __ 52987

[e]

Xe)
[¥e)
o0
o0

%5

[eXe]

/OO
o0
[o]

52986 -R.H.END CUTTING EDGE

2
3884-HEX NUT. b . ___ ________ 4 \

95-ZERK_ _1/8

2711 -PLOWBOLT. _34 X312 _ __ _ __. __|<; “BALL PIN— o - 548
37041 -CAPSCREW.__3/4 X 2-9/16 _ _ _ _ _ 8

I~MAIN FRAME 8 BLADE ASSEM._ _ 54987

46598-SAE CAPSCREW__I X 12 _ _ _4 \

60-LOCKWASHER _I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ . 4 -
46597-MAIN FRAME JAW CAP_ _ _ _ _ __ 2.

oL

@)
55055 MAIN FRAME & BLADE GROUP

P 1540

MAIN FRAME AND BLADE




TRACTOR MOUNTINGS

B-CAPSCREW. _ 78 X2-VE_ _ _ _
8-LOCKWASNER 7/8_ _ __ _ _ _ _58

RH TRACTOR MOUNTING

47394-L.H TRACTOR MTG. ASSEM.__ _!
976-CAPSCREW___ 78 X2-1/2..___8
BS8-LOCKWASHER__ /8. . ___ _ _ ! ]

LH TRACTOR MOUNTING

6



1524

020 WEW-MH-!A ]
O-HEX NUT =%

FRH.CYLINDER BRACKET ASSEM...54550 _‘\3 2 — = /

170 -CAPSCREW_ /8 X33
~3 e 54-HEX NUT__7/8. 5

.I © 55 'LOOKVMR_P! ...... 5
2-CAPSCREW_3/4X3-/2 5143 G L

BoEX MU e I
~ @ @ i
@ . \1\*!
\L
e L O B

R.H.CYLINDER BRACKET

I-CAPSCREW. _3/4 X -34 ___25;25
|-LOGKWASHER _3/_ __ _ _ _856}!

5
S-HEX NUT_
S-LOCKWASHER_ _7/8.

(NOT SHOWN|
55836~ SPACER-5/8 X 2-1/2 X 4-1/2._]
-SPCER VB X 1-1/2 X 4 |
57427- SPACER 3/8X 1-1/2 X 1-1/2_ 1
e )

LH.CYLINDER BRACKET

JACK BRACKETS



JACK

2104 - PIPE PLUG-.

40297- COTTER PIN 3/16 X 2-1/4_.__t 54488 -TRUNNION PIN_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
484-SLOTTED NUT_ . . __| ] / 54489-WASHER __ __ _ _ _ _ ____ 2
54406-PISTON... ____ ______ 1 54450-TRUNNION.. _ _ __ _ _____| 0
12104 - PISTON RING_.. .. . . — — ) (4913 - CAPSCREW 1/2 X 1-¥4___ _2
{ssz - LOCKWASHER 1/2 ______. 2

54542-CYLINOER 8 REAR HEAD ASSEM._|

21708 - GASKET__ . ]

e PAGKING.. — — — o ]
40280-GLAND_ _ _ . . ____| {
40420-OlL SEAL - — - — - ___ 4

$4543-PISTON ROD ASSEMBLY_ _ __

N
-_—
—
3232 -ZERK /8 X 90%__.____ 2
2-CAPSCREW 5/8 X 2-4/2_____! 5109)
6-CAPSCREW 8/8 X 2 ______| $105|
8-LOCKWASHER 5/8__ . _____ 554

4-CAPSCREW 172 X 1-3/4___ _ 40407

STROKE_ _ _ __ __ _ 32

54535 JACK GROUP (TWO GROUPS REQUIRED PER MACHINE)

1-PISTON ROD CAR. . __ 54490
2-CAPSCREW 3/4 X 5-1/2_ __ _ 4971

2-HEX WUT 3/4__________. 3976}
2 3/4_ 5

P 1531

(v

-




|- MOUNTING BRACKET & STUD ASSEM._54468
INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
6-STUD 5/8 X 2-1/4__ _ ___ _ 53727
2751 -HEX NUT V2. oo 6
552 - LOCKWASHER 112 _ _ . _ __ __ €
6-HEX NUT 5/8 2746 5074 - CAPSCREW 1/2 X I-l/2— — — _ __ 4 6
6-LOCKWASHER 5/8_ _ _ _ _ _ ___ 554
*0
poeaO
PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET FOR D-7 TRACTOR P 1538

PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET



01

SCREEN AND BAFFLE

5044 - CAPSCREW 3/8 X I-l/2_._____4
550 - LOCKWASHER 3/8__ _ __ __ ____ 4

I-SCREEN . — — — . 57628

4-CAPSCREW 3/8 X I-1/4 57734- L. H. BAFFLE _ . _ _ _—_—__ |

4-LOCKWASHER 3/8.__________! 48220 - CAPSCREW 3/8 X 3/4___ __. 2
4-HEX NUT 3/8____________. 550 - LOCKWASHER 3/8__ _______ 2
t-R.H.BAFFLE_ ___________ 57732-BAFFLE__ _____________. !

SCREEN AND BAFFLE P 1565

e ¢ c



11

HYDRAULIC UNIT GROUP, HU-60_ . _{
(SEE PLATE 1523)

2-CLEVIS PIN. . _________ 33571} LAPLANT
2-COTTERPIN /8 X |l . 3028 @H@ATE 5398 - NIPPLE 1-1/14 X 4_ _ _ _ __ __ 2
1-LINK ASSEMBLY__ _ ______._ 54592 47495-UNION ELBOW_ _ _ _ _ _____ 2
1-BELL CRANK 8 BRKT. ASSEM._._5459I \ I Ii
) i~
! | [ . 5397 - NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 4-1/2_ __ _. 2
SEE CONTROL LEVER, PLATE 1535 / /
e i ] 2064 - ELBOW_ . _ _ _ _ _ . __ 2
2-CAPSCREW 5/8 X 2_ ___. ____ 5105
2-HEX NUT S5/8___ _______ 2746 SEE MOUNTING BRACKET, PLATE 1538
2-LOCKWASHER 5/8._ __ _____. 554
(54582)
PI537

HYDRAULIC UNIT & DRIVE GROUP FOR D7 TRACTOR

HYDRAULICS



Z1

PIPING

2-UNION . _____47525

2-H. P HOSE ASSEMBLY. . _ _.___ 56158
(WITHOUT UNION] \

CROSS PIPING & HOSE

27652-H.P. HOSE ASSEMBLY_ . ... ___4
(WITHOUT UNION)

47494 -UNION ELBOW o 4

56173 - RAISE CROSS PIPE ASSEMBLY. ..l
56174 - LOWER CROSS PIPE ASSEMBLY...|

P 1543

‘e ¢




RESERVOIR GROUP
(SEE PLATE 1541)
1-GASKET. - — o — e

1-GASKET— — - — —— o — 53414
6-STUD 3/4 X 6-3/8_ _ _ _53469}
6-ELASTIC STOP NUT__ _ 57699

57321

1-CV-12C VALVE ASSEM._ _53426
(SEE PLATE 1542)

1-TUBEw e e e —
1- CONNECTION.

$3467- P-18 PUMP ASSEM
(SEE PLATE 1539)

53470- HYDRAULIC UNIT GROUP HU-60

P 1523

13

HYDRAULIC UNIT, HU-60




RESERVOIR

I-FILLER CAP. _ __ _ ____ _ . 53384

1~ GASKET- _____ ___._ 53383 \
57691 -0IP STICK__ _ _ _ _ a
I"SREATHER CONNEGTION 80L‘L.53405—/'n

I"BREATHER CASTING_ __ _ __ 53407 L j«—4901 -cAPSCREW_3/BXI__6
1"BREATHER MESH_ _ _ _ ___ _ 48082 57636 - SHAKEPROOF WASHER_ 6
I-BREATHER WASHER_ ___ _ __ 53404

“OIL SCREEN. _ _ _ __ ... ___ 54285 53390~GASKET_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ '

I"RESERVOIR _ _ _ _ _ __ __ | 54295A

> l‘
~ & S4U9-WIRE____________ a
-CHEGK ALVE CAP s3a1 \%wmsmnecx VALVE CAR___
\ALVE CAP-— —— —— 2 La———53417-CHECK VALVE a

1"BALL CHECK— — _ . __ _ 53418
I“INLET VALVE SEAT._ _ ____ 55333
I“STRAINER TUBE_ _ _ _ _ _ _._ 54098
I-RESERVOIR BASE_ _ _ __ _ . _ 54267
g ¢ 2736-HEX NUT_ _3/8_ _ _ _I2
a s 550- LOCKWASHER_ _3/8_ _ _I2
Og 8
. 8
LI
54296 RESERVOIR GROUP PI54i

14



ST

53425-ALLENHEAD CAPSCREW_ _ __4

5342|- VALVE CONNECTION_ _ _ _ _ I

53423-VALVE _ _ . . _____ 1

53428-VALVE SEAT_ _ - - ___ |

53422-GASKET__ _ _ _ _ . __ |

53410 - VALVE BOOY_ .. — — — . |
3422-GASKET_ - — — — - 1

53428-VALVE SEAT_ _ _ _ . __. ¢

53423-VAWVE _ _ _ — - | |

53421~ VALVE CONNECTION_ _ _ |

53425- ALLENHEAD CAPSCREW_ _ 4

5752t - "0" RING. — - — — — ————_ !

57633 - SEAL SEAT_ _ _ _ . .. ! 50792 - GASKET. —
53433-GASKET_ . — . 1 3903 - JAM NUT.
$7677-FELT WASHER_ _ — — — - | 50792- GASKET_ _
57632-SEAL RETAINER . _ _ _ _ _ t 50786 - ADJUSTMENT SCREW___.I

4899 - CAPSCREW 3/8X 7/86__ 4 50784-SPRING_ _ _ _ . .~ _ .1

{550 - LOCKWASHER 3/8_ _ _ _ 4 50787 -PLUNGER _ _ _ _ __ __ __ |

80788 - PLUNGER SEAT_ _ _ _ _ _. |
53426- CV-12C VALVE ASSEMBLY

53253 -VALVE SPOOL

53255-SPACER . _ _ - - I

50781 -SPRING . _ — .

47597-SPRING LOCK _ . . !
53433-GASKET_ _ _ | |

53413 - VALVE CAP_ _

53425-ALLENHEAD CAPSCREW__ _4

50785 - RELIEF VALVE CAP. _ __ _I|

R 1542

VALVE




91

PUMP

53465-CAPSCREW 3/8 X 78__ _ _ _ 6
53466-WIRE_ _ _ _ __ ______ _ __ !

53442-SEAL SEAT ASSEMBLY_ . _ __ _ |
53448 -ROTARY SEAL ASSEMBLY_ .. _ _ |
53451- SNAP RING_ . __ _ _ __ _ _ _ f

1 DIAAD DA
LENR L LU = L0 19 (o g SO S

1-MAGNETIC PLUG
2-GEAR_ . _

1-OUTER BEARING HOUSING_ _ __53429
2-DOWEL PIN_ _____ __ ___ 54115
8-CAPSCREW 5/8 X 5______ 53452

53467 HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY (P-i8) P. 15639

's ¢ c




L1

QINAINNNNNNNNNANRNNR RN NN

R8I 8T IANRANNNNNNNNN

2746- HEX NUT 5/8

l5229 - LOCKWASHER 5/8.. . _

[moo- GAPSCREW 5/8 X 1-3/4_ _ ___ ____ ___ 6

EACH INCLUDES :

55997 - CONNECTOR LINK
55998- SPRING LOCK__ _ . _ ___ i

DRIVE SHAFT GROUP

54586 -DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY_ _ _ _ __ _ _ |

1535

DRIVE SHAFT




CONTROL LEVER

54599-CONTROL ROD_ — — — _ . __l |

2743-JAMNUT . _ . _ . 2
39056-ADJ. ROD END CLEVIS _ _ _ _ _ _| 2
3028-COTTERPIN_I/8_ _ . _ _ . _ 2
3857I1-CLEVISPIN - — _ . — — _ 2

550- LOCKWASHER _3/8 . . . — .. 4
2738-HEXNUT_ 38 . . 4

- P>

2-CAPSCREW._. _3/8 X I-//4_ _ __ 5042 P
2-LOCKWASHER_ _3/8_ _ _ _ _ &5
FLEVER ASSEM._— ___ —__ 545
FHEXNUT. | — — — _ _ _ __ __ 388
I-LOGKWASRER _I_ ____ ____" 5
I-PIVOT PIN_ _IFI/A X8_ __ _ _ 54598 i
-ZERK_ /B _ _ . _ _ _ __ _ _ 6095 & =
I-LEVER SUPPORT BRAGKET. _ _ — _ 54597 _——
4 BOLT ~54600
FHEXNUT_ _~ T TT 86
I"LOCKWASHER . _ _ _~_ = — 552
2-CLEVIS PIN_ o _ . ___ 38571
2-COTTER PIN__1/8_ _ _ _ _ ___ 0
2-ADJ. ROD END CLEVIS_ _ _ _ _39056
2-JAMNUT. /2 __ _ - -7 2743
1-CONTROL ROD_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 54596

CONTROL LEVER R1544

18



AQIVNO AYOLVIAVY

vesi

mmmmﬂmmﬂﬂ
ggummmmmmmﬂﬂnﬂﬂm

umuuﬂt\umuumﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂm00

dNOY9 QYYN9 HOLVIQVY-6ESPS

00000000000

00000000000600000000000000

00000000000000000000000000

Ssummﬂmommomﬂomn(m
000000000000000000000

—

e 8/6 —  H3HSYMNOO01-¥
gpet— — — 2/1-2X8/8 ~ ~ ~M3YOSdVI-¥

s dv0 %008 LOAId-2

19




0z

CRANK

58244 CRANK JAW ARM ASSEMBLY

P.1582

r




2 LEST  rrrrrrerererers L1X,,8 uld 1910) Z 820€
L JEST et _®, |MN XoH o1 ¥642
GEQT  rrrrrrrerreereeiees % 1N XoH 9 1842
L JIST  cctretreereeeieeees ¥ 1N XoH 8 0842
I [EQ]  trrrrrrrereereiieeeees % N ¥oH z 9%.2
[ GEQT e 8 NN XoH 9 9vL7
6 BEQE  tcrttrrrrterieeeeeieees 9 N XoH 9 9947
81 e R ;N wo[ ¥ VL7
L [ZST certrrereereeeeee 2, N XoH ¥ 9Lz
81 GPQT  rrrrrrrreeeririeeiess % N X0 v 8eL7
7l IPST  crrrreerrreeeeeeee 8 NN XoH A 8847
0l QQQT  trrrrrrerereieiees % N XoH ¥ 8647
S (112 S JHHEX e Hoqmold 01 1142
g OFST e £ Xy 1oqMmold 7 7692
8 [EQT  rrrrrrrieeererieees Bnig odig z 012
b LEGT  trrrrneeeeeeeeeeneeess moqqg Z ¥90Z
8 [EQT  rerreerereeeeeeeeeees Bury uoisig 8 01zl
81 e R RRTEREREEEEREE ] 10YSDMIOOT I 098
N OPQT ettt 1 19YSOMIOO0T ¥ 098
9 QZQT  rerrrrerereeees 8, 19YSDMIOOT 91 8¢
/ PZST ettt .8, 10YSDMIPOT 01 8¢
/ JEST et ¥ 10YSDMINOOT 8 96¢
8 [EQT et ¥ 19YSDMHOOT v 90¢
61 PEGL e . 19YSDMYOOT - 5SS
8 [EGT  trrererreeeeeee .8 19YSDMIOOT 91 758
BEQT et 8 10YSDMIOOT 9 798
0 LEST e .8 19YSDMIOOT Z pSS
L YEST Tt .2, 10YSDMIDOT 0z 796
8 [EQ]  crereeeeeneeeseee 2/, 10YSDMYOOT 7 700
6 8EQT  rrrrerrreeenee * 7, 19YSDMIPOT 9 798
81 e ST EEREE R ERERREEE R 10YSDMYO0T I 798
81 9 SR EEEEEE PR EETERERER R 8 16YSOMIO0T 9 0SS
. IPQT et 8, 19YSDMYD0T 71 08
o1 THST e ¥ 19YSDMID0T ¥ 058
ol QG crrtrrrrerieireeees 9 IOYSDMYOOT] 01 066
"ON ‘ON uondriosaq 10 ‘ON
abog 81o[d 1od

J470dT11Ng sS4 THAOW
ISIT SLYVd TVOIINNN



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST, MODEL B-75 BULLDOZER—Cont'd

Part
No.

3028
3043
3232
3867
3876
3884
3884
3903
4899
4901
4909
4913
4948
4971
4976
5042
5042
5044
5074
5093
5100
5105
5105
5109
5126
5128
5143
5170
5229
5397
5398
6095
6095
21708
24997
26407
27652

Qty.

O & = e B R P N

— —
D A

—
S NN RN (=2 e - T e

B R D DN NN O

Description

Cotter Pin Y8 ......................
Cotter Pin Ya" x1%2" ................
Zerk V" x90° ... ... ...
Hex Nut ............................
Hex Nut %" ........................
Hex Nut1” .........................
Hex Nut1l” .........................
Jam Nut ........ ... .. .. L
Capscrew %" " x7" .................
Capscrew %" x1" ........... R
Capscrew 2" x 1Y ... ...........
Capscrew V2" x1%" ... ............
Capscrew %" x2Y2" ................
Capscrew %" x5%2" ................
Capscrew 78" x2¥%" ................
Capscrew %" x1%"” .. ..............
Capscrew 3B“x1Y" ... ...........
Capscrew %" x1%" ................
Capscrew Y2" x1%2" ... .. ...........
Capscrew Y2 x3%" ................
Capscrew %" x13%" ... ..............
Capscrew %" x2" ..................
Capscrew %" x2" ..................
Capscrew "' x2Y2" ... ...........
Capscrew %" x1%" ................
Capscrew %" x2" ..................
Capscrew %" x3%2" ................
Capscrew 78" x3" ... ...............
Lockwasher %" .....................
Nipple 1Y x4Y2" . ..................
Nipple 1%a"x4” ....................
Zerk V8" ...

Pipe Clamp ...............c....
Center Cutting Edge ................
H.P.Hose Assembly .................

22

Plate
No.

1544
1544
1531
1544
1531
1540
1544
1542
1542
1541
1524
1531
1534
1531
1525
1565
1544
1565
1538
1524
1535
1531
1537
1531
1524
1524
1524
1524
1535
1537
1537
1540
1544
1531
1524
1540

1543

Page
No.

18
18
8
18
8
5
18
15
15
14
7
8
19
8
6
10
18
10

12



Vi 1981
A I¥S1
71 1¥ST
14 I¥S1
ST (441
Sl (4211
S 0¥S1
S 0vSI
8 1€ST
ST (422!
ST 142
ST (423!
ST (428
ST (4218
ST (421!
81 421
LY Sest
1] S9S1
71 1¥S1
81 (421!
A €¥S1
1 LEST
Al eySI1
9 FIAY
9 A
S 0%sT
S 0vSIT
8 1661
8 18T
8 1€4T1
8 1€ST
8 1€S1
81 241
It LEST
81 1441
S 0¥sT
81 441
‘oN ‘oN
ebog aIpId

............................. joysoN)

............................. 1
........................ Ioods

oopdg
SA[PA

.............. aﬁpg ﬁu!}]'no pua .H .1
.............. aﬁpa ﬁulllno pua .H .H

...................... Iaﬁun.[d

SA[DA

............................. 1eqsns
-.--.....-..--. ......... ]DGSIaﬁun{d

............................ Iaﬁunld

..............................

)

................. ”v/c X “8/8 MGJDSdDO

...................... qsew Jat{malﬂ
........................ qoo’l BuEJdS

........................ moqrg
........................ moq[g

uorup

uorup)

""" Kiquessy Hununoly 1030011 ‘H “T

""" Kiquessy Bununop 101001, "H 'Y

.................. "z.[ X ”.[ MBIDSdDO

................ dDO M.DI emDJJ u!Dw

............................ Bup[abd

............................ [DQS I!O
................ WYl X% Ma.IDSdDQ

.............. ,,v/IZ'x “91/8 uid ,'[auoo

PURLD

........... S1A8[D) pug poy ejqoisnlpy
.......................... uI d S! Aalo

.......................... u-!d SIAG[O
.............. O1/6°2 X .. % Me,msdn:)

uonidioseq

—~ O = N T NN O NN N~ o~ NN O N et pmd et o o= O H rd o =t ot e et e~ =t

A10

VOvES
06E€S
¥8££S
£8£ES
8628
£62€8
L8628
98625
1€21S
640§
8805
L8LOS
98£0S
$8.L0S
¥840S
18L0S
60905
0228%
28087
L6SLY
SZSLY
S6VLY
VevLY
V6ELY
£6ELY
86597
L6S9¥
12707
0Z70¥%
LOVOY
L6Z0V
0820%
9506€
1458¢€
1458¢€
170L€
6LE9E

o

1og

PAUoD—HIZOATING S4-9 TIAONW LSIT SLUYd TYOIMINNN



€1
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
81
91
ST
€l
SI
St
ST
ST
ST
¥1
71
71
¥1
€1
St
4
ST
71
4

‘oN

abpg

‘oN

91D[d

¥e

©o 0 Alquessy dung gi-d

..... (81-d) Alquessy dwng oinpipiH

.................. oxim
Tt L8, X, 8 molosdon
""" .8 X, 8 marosdpy
............. Bury doug
......... fuyg oneubop
"""" buuipeg o[pesN
©  Kquessy [peg Kipjoy
................. 1ospn

............ oID[q IDop
............ Kpog dmng
© buisnoy Buupsg isuuj
................ 1o3spD
* Buisnoy Huupeg 18nO
............ 1peg SAPA
Alquessy SA[PA DZ1-AD
A[quessy SA[PA DZ1-AD
"t malosdpn) ppayudy

................ 103sDN)
""" UoLO8aUUO,) IA[DA
""" dpy) eA[PA Yoey)
............ ¥0945 110g
........... oA F00YD)
""" dp) 9AIDA Jooy)H
................ 1o3sDE)
............ dony A
©r 0 Bundg eApA Fo9yH
............ Kpog oADA
"""" buyspy 1eyiperg
yog uonuoauuol) leyipalg

uondiiosag

ot N ot D et e NN ot N e e ™ o~ Y o~ 00 WO e -

o~
—

— et P =~ o~ o - o~ — NN NN

L10

LIVES
L9¥ES
99%¢€S
S9¥ES
TSVES
ISPES
0S¥eS
6¥¥ES
8¥¥ES
LYVES
SYveES
yyes
Evves
(4445
18423
9EveES
SEVES
peveES
EEVES
62VES
8Z¥ES
L1445
9TveES
GTVES
eTves
(444
12vES
61¥ES
81vES
L1¥ES
91¥€S
yIveS
E1veS
484
01¥ES
LOVES
SovES
oN
1104

PAIOD—HIZOATING §4-9 TIAON "LSIT SLUYd TYOIMINNN



11 LEST
11 LEST
L1 GEST
Ll GEST
L ¥est
L 24N
L ¥261
L ¥2st
L ¥est
8 1661
8 1€61
8 1661
61 Fest
8 1€S1
S 0961
61 FeST
L yest
L 1 ZAN
8 1€61
8 1€S1
8 1861
8 1€S1
8 1661
8 1€61
6 8¢€6G1
8 1€81
Al 1¥S1
4 1%S1
At %S
Al %S
Al 1%S1
91 6€S1
Al 1951
LY - Gest
gl £eS1
) 8EST
gl £esl
‘ON 'ON
abbg opId

...................... Ajquessy Jury
o0+ Ajquessy j9yopIg pup Jupid [[°g
............ A[qmessv ﬁu“dnoo aAug
................ Kquressy yoYS 2AuQJ
.............................. sop1g
...................... aA93[g POY o1
............................ poy o1
~~~~~~ K[quassy joyonig epuni) 'H 1
------ Ajquuessy joxopig 19puliAD ‘H 'H
................ K[quiessy pooH juolj
................ Alqmess’\{ poy uoisyd
-+ K|quessy ppSH Ip8Y pup Isputli)
.............. dnoiry piony) 10JDIPOY
......................... anJD ){OD[

............................ uid [rd

..................... dDO yoorg joAld
............................ sunpneq

.......... Aiquessy Huisnol Buuwag
..................... dno pOH uoxs!d

............................ FELE I
........................ u1ld uoruuNI]

.............................. uojsig
.................. Bnyq Jebunq SADA
.......................... NN PONOIS
- Kjquessy pnig pup jeyopig bununopn
........................... uotunI],
........................... IoATesey

.......................... ulg [emoq
....................... aqn] 18UIDIG
.................... EU![an:) euqu
......... 09-NH dnoin yup oinoIpiY
..................... YAZX . % PNS
..................... . %9X Y% PNS

uondiosa(g

‘D‘o,_.,_..—.c\]—c-—cr—<ﬁﬁNﬁNWNv"Nﬁ“”NNNHNNNHP‘HHNH'—.H'_'

yitle)

76575
165%S
L8SYS
98S¥S
L9S¥S
G9S¥S
79SvS
ISS¥%S
0SS¥S
(4414
EVS¥S
Tysys
6ES¥S
GESFS
(45344
92s¥S
SIS¥S
p16¥S
06¥¥S
68¥¥S
88¥¥S
98%¥S
S iA 4
4144
89%¥S
0Sy¥s
S62¥S
§8eTvs
LLTYS
L9TYS
611%S
SI1¥S
860%S
yvLES
0vLES
LTLES
69¥ES
‘oN
1pg

P uoD—YIZOATING S4-9 TIAOW "LSIT SI¥Yd TYOIMINNN



02
81
01
01
01
£l
€1
€1
141
ST
vi
61
ST
01
o1

£1
A1
Al
Z1
ST
Ll
Ll
L

Al
4
S

S

81
81
81
81
81
81
1z
81

HON

E1a) ¥

2891
447!
G981
S9¢1
9961
XA
€281
€281
1981
(421
829
Zys1
[
S961
(441!
¥ast
A
XA
EvS1
A4
EVS1
[4211
GesI
Gest
¥2st
641
17S1
0¥ST
1491
¥¥S1
142
2200
42!
441!
¥vsl
421
2200
‘ON
oold

92

................................ uyg

e e e e ompg

........................... }[ous d.[a
........................ I18YsOp u'ed

............................. 195sp5)
.......... AIqUISSSV GdId sso1) 18MOT

........... A[qmassv ad«[d SSOJO QSIDH

................. A[qmassv esoH .d .H
............................... ﬁn[d

............................. 19 DDdS

..................... JOOG SAIDA 1oqu]
"""" dnoir) eppig pup swpi] UK
""" A|quessy app[g pup swp1j WD

........................... g joarg
............... joyop1g roddng 19A6T
........................ poy [onuos
..................... Kiquessy 1097
................. JoYoDIg seaeT S4[D
................. [ON1T0D 3640 GADA

uonduose(q

424
868LS
VELLS
€ELLS
TELLS
6694S
06948
L8348
16948
LLILS
9€946

- £€94S

(A% TAY
829.LS
12848
LTYLS
9ZvLS
K474
VL4198
€L199
86199
£219$
86659
£66SS
9€8G¢
yeESs
£EESS
SS0SS
L8B6%S
009%S
665%S
86S¥%S
LBSYS
96578
S6S¥S
P6S¥S
£65¥S
‘oN
1oy

PIIOD—YIZOATING SL-9 TAAONW 'LSIT SIMYd TYDIMIWAN



